

MFA 30/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

With the consent of the learned counsel for the respondent, Ms. S.P. Das, learned counsel for the appellant prayed for adjournment of the matter on the ground that her senior is not present today due to unavoidable circumstances.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter in the 1st week of September, 2015 for admission.