

MFA 30/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Ms. U Chakraborty, learned counsel for the appellant.

Appeal is admitted.

Call for records.

Issue usual notices. Mr. A Goyal as well as Ms. ST Bokth has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. So, no formal notice need be issued.

Let this matter be listed for orders immediately after receipt of records.