

GAHC010015732015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA 30/2015

1:UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:M/S SHREE GOPAL ENTERPRISES
H.M. MARKET, FANCY BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : SC, NF RLY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.K P MAHESWARI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 27-02-2018

Ms. U. Chakraborty, learned Senior Standing counsel, N.F. Railway, as well as Ms. M. Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent are present.

Records have been received.

Registry will list this case for hearing in due course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant