

GAHC010015732015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/30/2015

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

M/S SHREE GOPAL ENTERPRISES
H.M. MARKET, FANCY BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : SC, NF RLY, MS.U CHAKRABORTY,MS.S P DAS,MS.M
CHATTERJEE

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.K P MAHESWARI, MR. DIVYANSH RATHI,MR.A
GOYAL,MS.M SHARMA,MS.S T BOKTH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 10.12.2024

On request of Ms. U.Chakraborty, learned Railway Counsel, case is adjourned for
the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant