

GAHC010007782016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/30/2015

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

VERSUS

M/S SHREE GOPAL ENTERPRISES
H.M. MARKET
FANCY BAZAR
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM.

Advocate for : SC
NF RLY
Advocate for : MR.K P MAHESWARI appearing for M/S SHREE GOPAL
ENTERPRISES

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 26.02.2026

1. Heard Ms. U. Chakraborty, learned Special Senior Counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. M. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent.

2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that this appeal has been tagged with MFA No. 15/2016 and other appeals by orders passed by this Court on earlier occasion, however, she submits that these matters are to be dealt with individually in separately. Hence, she prays for detaching this appeal from other appeals.

3. The prayer is allowed.

4. This appeal shall be listed separately for hearing on 23rd of April, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant